characterized by two extreme seasons: the hot and cold 

temperatures. The state is famous for the traditional 

fishing festival which attracts people from far and near.  

Study Population 

The current study was a cross sectional 

descriptive study with population of one hundred and 

three (103) mothers/caregivers of children under the age 

of five living in Kambaza metropolis were used for this 

study.  

INCLUSION CRITERIA 

Mothers/caregivers of children 6-59 months 

residing in Kambaza metropolis and willing to 

participate in the study by signing the consent form.